

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.7529 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Office Note |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 04.    | 12.12.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>None present for the Writ Petitioner.</p> <p>2. At request of Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance &amp; Planning, for obtaining instructions, list the matter on 23.01.2026.</p> <p>JKS</p> <p><b>GRKP, J</b></p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

