

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.7529 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	07.3.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.7529 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr.K.Mallikharjuna Murthy, learned Standing Counsel representing respondent Nos.2 to 4. As per the instructions dated 06.3.2026 received by the learned Standing Counsel, a copy of which is placed for perusal of this Court, it would appear that due to some technical issued, the bill amount of Rs.9,07,868/- could not be paid. Except that there is no dispute with regard to the amount payable to the petitioner for the works executed by him. If the respondent Authorities are encountering certain technical issues, they have to necessarily see a way-out for making the payment of the bills. Therefore, list the matter on 02.4.2026 under the caption "For Orders". In the meanwhile, the respondent Authorities shall do the needful for clearing the bills. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	